United States Postal Service Comments: s Post Office: Note Mail Arrival Date & Time
. . List: Farming T Oct SE 10-17
Postage Statement — USPS Marketing Mail St Farming Today B¢ (Do Not Round-Stamp)
Permit Holder's Name and Address and |Telephone Name and Address of Telephone Name and Address of Mail Owner
Email Address, if Any () Mailing Agent (If other () (If other than permit holder)
Extension than permit holder) Extension
M Printing Services Inc Printing Services Inc Today Publications
A | 524 River Ave 524 River Ave P.O. Box 1173
| | Belmond IA 50421 Belmond 1A 50421 Fort Dodge 1A 50501
L
E
R
CAPS Cust. Ref. No.
CRID 3595668 CRID 3595668 CRID 21724099
Post Office of Mailing Mailer's Mailing Date | Federal Agency Cost Code | Statement Seq. No.  [For Automation Price Pieces, |No. & Type
Belmond 1A 504219998 10/12/2017 FARMING TODAY Enter Date of Address of Containers
Type of Postage Processing Category Total # of Pieces in Mailing | SSF Transaction #  |Matching and Coding 1'MM Trays
[X] Permit Imprint [ ] Letters []Cl 8,000 2' MM Trays
[ ] Precanceled Stamps | [X] Flats []1C talogs f P For CR Price Pieces, 2' EMM Trays
M [ 1 Metered [ 1 Marketing Parcels Total Weight Permit # Enter Date of Address Total Trays
A 1,760.0000 54 Matehi d Codi Flat T
| | For Mail Enclosed Move Update Method Weight of a Single Piecg [ | Mailpiece is a aiching and L-oding 67 S:Cksrays
L |Within Another Class | [ ] ASE [ ] Multiple 0.2200 pounds product sample. For CR Price Pi 3 pallet
| [ ] Periodicals [ 1 NCOALink [ ] OneCode ACS % Samples or rice Fieces, allets
[ 1 Bound Printed Matter |[ ] ACS [ ] Alternative Method " — " Enter Date Of_ Other
N [ ] Library Mail [ ] n/a Alternative Address Format [1 Letter-sug or flat mailpiece contains DVD/CD CR Sequencing
G [ 1 Media Mail or other disk. ) -
For Pieces Bearing a
Combined Mailing This is a Political Mailing [ 1 Yes [X] No |[Simplified Address Enter Date
[ 1 Mixed Class [ ] Single Class of Delivery Statistics
File or Alternative Method
This is Official Election Mail [ ] Yes [X] No
Parts Completed (Select all that apply) [TJA[IB[]IC XID [XIE[IJF []IJG[IH [IL []1S []INSA
g 1 Subtotal Postage (Add Parts Totals) 3,846.73
s|2 Price at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) Complete if the mailing includes pieces bearing metered/PC Postage or precanceled stamps.
T [ ] Correct [ ] Lowest [ 1 Neither pcs. x $ Postage Affixed
é 3 Incentive/Discount Flat Dollar Amount
E|l4 Fee Flat Dollar Amount
5 | Permit # Net Postage Due (Line 1 +/- Lines 2, 3, 4) 3,846.73
Additional Postage Payment (State reason)
For postage affixed add additional payment to net postage due; H H
g U| for permit imprint add additional payment to total postage. Total AdJUSted POStage Affixed
S -
P 2| Postmaster: Report Total Postage in  AIC 130 : : :
S E (Permit Imprint Only, Excluding Simplified Addressing (EDDM)) Total AdJUSted POStage Permit Imprmt
Postmaster: Report Total Postage in _ AIC 208 Total Adjusted Postage Simplified Addressing (EDDM
(Simplified Addressing (EDDM), Permit Imprint Only) ] 9 2 g ( )
c | Incentive/Discount Claimed: Type of Fee:
E | The mailer's signature certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an
R | agent signs this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the mailer and that the mailer is bound by the certification and
T | agrees to pay any deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control.
| | The mailer hereby certifies that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation
F | comply with all postal standards and the mailing qualifies for the prices and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by
| law or postal regulation. | understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits information requested on this form
i may be subject to criminal and/or civil penalties, including fines and imprisonment.
T Privacy Notice: For information regarding our Privacy Policy visit www.usps.com.
| [Signature of Mailer or Agent Printed Name of Mailer or Agent Signing Form Telephone
,c\‘) Printing Services Inc ()
Extension
Weight of a Single Piece Total Weight Are postage figures at left adjusted from Round Stamp (Required)
Ne=———————rul mailer's entries? Payment Date
T0 [ 1Yes [ 1No Ifyes, reason:
U ON|Total Pieces Total Postage
S
BP
PEo
resort Verification Performed? (If require
S S| Presort Verification Performed? (If required
U OA [ 1Yes [ INo
ML
s - =
E PO|| CERTIFY that this mailing has been inspected for IDEiE MENE? NEIEE o
||§’|\=_‘ each item below if required:
oT! (1) eligibility for postage prices claimed; .
N E " | (2) proper preparation (and presort where n_eqmred); By (Initials) Tine AM
p s | (3) proper completion of postage statement;
L || (4) payment of annual fee; and PM
Y | 1| (5) sufficient funds on deposit (if required).
Ng USPS Employee's Signature Print USPS Employee's Name
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FARMING TODAY

10/12/2017

Part D — USPS Marketing Mail — Automation Flats

Flats 4 0z.(0.25Ibs.) or less

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9
D10
D11

Entry
None
None
None
None
DNDC
DNDC
DNDC
DNDC
DSCF
DSCF
DSCF

Price
Category

5-Digit
3-Digit
ADC
Mixed ADC
5-Digit
3-Digit
ADC
Mixed ADC
5-Digit
3-Digit
ADC

Price
0.387
0.478
0.533
0.550
0.347
0.438
0.493
0.510
0.335
0.426
0.481

No. of
Pieces

141
7,185
262
161

Flats Over 4 oz. but less than 16 oz.

D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20
D21
D22

D23

Entry
None
None
None
None
DNDC
DNDC
DNDC
DNDC
DSCF
DSCF
DSCF

Price
Category

5-Digit
3-Digit
ADC
Mixed ADC
5-Digit
3-Digit
ADC
Mixed ADC
5-Digit
3-Digit
ADC

Piece
Price

0.163
0.254
0.309
0.326
0.163
0.254
0.309
0.326
0.163
0.254
0.309

No. of
Pieces

Full Service Intelligent Mail Option
D24 DISPLAY ONLY

* May contain both Full Service Intelligent Mail and other discount.

Subtotal Discount
Postage Total*
54.5670 0.1410
3,434.4300 7.1850
139.6460 0.2620
88.5500 0.1610
dits B pounds & Bostage Prsar
0.897
0.897
0.897
0.897
0.737
0.737
0.737
0.737
0.689
0.689
0.689
Part D Total (Add lines D1-D22)
Flats - Number of pieces that comply: 7,749 x 0.001

Fee
Total

Fee
Total

Total
Postage

54.4260
3,427.2450
139.3840
88.3890

Total
Postage

3,709.4440

$

7.7490
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FARMING TODAY

10/12/2017

Part E— USPS Marketing Mail — Nonautomation Flats

Flats 4 0z.(0.25Ibs.) or less

Price No. of
Entry  Category Price Pieces
E1 None 5-Digit 0.435
E2 None 3-Digit 0.504 79
E3 None ADC 0.555 111
E4 None Mixed ADC 0.588 61
E5 DNDC 5-Digit 0.395
E6 DNDC 3-Digit 0.464
E7 DNDC ADC 0.515
E8 DNDC Mixed ADC 0.548
E9 DSCF 5-Digit 0.383
E10 DSCF 3-Digit 0.452
E1l DSCF ADC 0.503

Flats Over 4 oz. but less than 16 oz.

Price Piece No. of

Entry Category Price Pieces
E12 None 5-Digit 0.211
E13 None 3-Digit 0.280
E14 None ADC 0.331

E15 None Mixed ADC 0.364

E16 DNDC 5-Digit 0.211
E17 DNDC 3-Digit 0.280
E18 DNDC ADC 0.331

E19 DNDC Mixed ADC 0.364

E20 DSCF 5-Digit 0.211
E21 DSCF 3-Digit 0.280
E22 DSCF ADC 0.331

Pieces Pound
Subtotal Price Pounds

0.897
0.897
0.897
0.897
0.737
0.737
0.737
0.737
0.689
0.689
0.689

Subtotal Discount Fee Total
Postage Total* Total Postage
39.8160 39.8160
61.6050 61.6050
35.8680 35.8680
Pounds Subtotal Discount Fee Total
Subtotal Postage Total* Total Postage
Part E Total (Add lines E1-E22) $ 137.2890
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