-		States Postal Servi ge Statement –	– USPS Marketi	ing Mail	List: Farming Today Oct S	E 10-17	Post Office: Note Mail Arrival Date & Time (Do Not Round-Stamp)			
M A I L E R	Em Pi 52	mit Holder's Name a nail Address, if Any rinting Services Inc 24 River Ave elmond IA 50421	(elephone) ktension	Name and Address of Mailing Agent (If other than permit holder) Printing Services Inc 524 River Ave Belmond IA 50421	Telephone () Extension	Name and Address of M (If other than permit hold Today Publications P.O. Box 1173 Fort Dodge IA 50501			
	ı	PS Cust. Ref. No ID 3595668			CRID 3595668		CRID 21724099			
M A I L I N G	Typ [X] [] []	Post Office of Mailing elmond IA 504219998 Type of Postage (1 Permit Imprint 1 Letters 1 Precanceled Stamps 1 Metered 1 Marketing Parcels 1 Move Update Metho		[] CMM [] Catalogs	Federal Agency Cost Code Total # of Pieces in Mailing 8,000 Total Weight 1,760.0000 Weight of a Single Piece	FARMING TODAY SSF Transaction # Permit # 54 [] Mailpiece is a	For Automation Price Pieces Enter Date of Address Matching and Coding For CR Price Pieces, Enter Date of Address Matching and Coding	S, No. & Type of Containers 1' MM Trays 2' MM Trays 2' EMM Trays Total Trays Flat Trays 67 Sacks		
	[]	thin Another Class Periodicals Bound Printed Matter Library Mail Media Mail		[] Multiple [] OneCode ACS [] Alternative Method ess Format	0.2200 pounds [] Letter-size or flat mailpi or other disk.	product sample% Samples ece contains DVD/CD	s For CR Price Pieces, Enter Date of CR Sequencing For Pieces Bearing a	3 Pallets Other		
			Combined Mailing [] Mixed Class	[] Single Class	This is a Political Mailing This is Official Election Ma		Simplified Address Enter Da of Delivery Statistics File or Alternative Method	te		
	Pa	rts Completed (Se	elect all that apply)	[]A []B [](C [X]D [X]E []F [
P O	1						stage (Add Parts Tot			
S T	2	Price at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) Complete if the mailing includes pieces bearing metered/PC Postage or precanceled stamps. [] Correct [] Lowest [] Neither pcs. x \$ = Postage Affixed								
Α	3 Incentive/Discount Flat Dollar Amount									
G E	4 Fee Flat Dollar Amount									
	5 Permit # Net Postage Due (Line 1 +/- Lines 2, 3, 4)									
	ာ	. •				tot i ostage bat	• (=o, =oo =, c	3, <i>4)</i> 3,846.73		
	_		yment <i>(State reasor</i>	n)		Not 1 Ookage Date	(2	3,040.73		
U u	Ad Fo	ditional Postage Pa	yment (State reasor	o net postage due;			ted Postage Affix			
U U S S P E	For Pos	ditional Postage Pa r postage affixed add permit imprint add a stmaster: Report Tot	l additional payment to	o net postage due; otal postage.		Total Adjust		ed		
	For Post	r postage affixed ado permit imprint add ac stmaster: Report Tot ermit Imprint Only, Ex stmaster: Report Tot	l additional payment to to all Postage in AIC 1	o net postage due; otal postage. 130 Idressing (EDDM))	Tot	Total Adjust	ted Postage Affix	ed int		
S C E R T I F I C A T	Foo (Pec (Si) Inc	r postage affixed adopermit imprint add acstmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only, Extmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only, Extmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only, Extmaster: Report Totermitied Addressing entive/Discount Clair en mailer's signature of entities to pay any deficite mailer hereby certifully with all postal story or postal regulation, y be subject to crimin	I additional payment to diditional payment to to all Postage in AIC 1 (coluding Simplified Ad all Postage in AIC 2 (EDDM), Permit Imprimed: pertifies acceptance on agent certifies that encies. In addition, agines that all information it in a column and and/or civil penaltical and/or civil penaltical diditional diditional and/or civil penaltical diditional and/or civil penaltical diditional diditio	o net postage due; otal postage. (130) Iddressing (EDDM)) (208) Int Only) If liability for and agree he or she is authorize gents may be liable for furnished on this for ing qualifies for the propone who furnishes fa	Tot al Adjusted Post ement to pay any revenue ed to sign on behalf of the r any deficiencies resulti rm is accurate, truthful, a rices and fees claimed; a lse or misleading informa d imprisonment. Privacy No	Total Adjust al Adjusted Pos tage Simplified A Type of Fee: e deficiencies assessed e mailer and that the mail of from matters within the mod complete; that the maind that the mailing does ation on this form or who	ted Postage Affix tage Permit Impressing (EDD on this mailing, subject to ler is bound by the certificateir responsibility, knowled all and the supporting document contain any matter proportion of c	appeal. If an ation and ge, or control. umentation on this form		
S C E R T I F I C A	Foo (Pec (Si) Inc	r postage affixed adopermit imprint add as stmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only, Extmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only, Extmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only, Extmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only (Extmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only (Extmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only (Extmaster) and	I additional payment to diditional payment to to all Postage in AIC 1 (coluding Simplified Ad all Postage in AIC 2 (EDDM), Permit Imprimed: pertifies acceptance on agent certifies that encies. In addition, agines that all information it in a column and and/or civil penaltical and/or civil penaltical diditional diditional and/or civil penaltical diditional and/or civil penaltical diditional diditio	o net postage due; otal postage. (130) Iddressing (EDDM)) (208) Int Only) If liability for and agree he or she is authorize gents may be liable for furnished on this for ing qualifies for the propone who furnishes fa	Tot al Adjusted Post ement to pay any revenue ed to sign on behalf of the r any deficiencies resulti rm is accurate, truthful, a rices and fees claimed; a lse or misleading informa d imprisonment. Privacy No	Total Adjust al Adjusted Pos tage Simplified Type of Fee: e deficiencies assessed of emailer and that the mail of from matters within the domplete; that the maind that the mailing does attorn on this form or who tice: For information regime of Mailer or Agent Sig	ted Postage Affix tage Permit Impressing (EDD on this mailing, subject to ler is bound by the certificateir responsibility, knowled all and the supporting document contain any matter proportion of c	appeal. If an ation and gge, or control. umentation ohibited by ted on this form visit www.usps.com. Telephone ()		
S CERTIFICATION	For for Poor (Per Signature) Incompany To No. 100 No.	r postage affixed add permit imprint add ad stmaster: Report Tot ermit Imprint Only, Extmaster: Report Tot emplified Addressing entive/Discount Clair e mailer's signature of emailer signs this form, the ees to pay any deficit e mailer hereby certifuply with all postal sign or postal regulation y be subject to criminature of Mailer or A	additional payment to diditional payment to to diditional payment to to all Postage in AIC 1 (coluding Simplified Adal Postage in AIC 2 (EDDM), Permit Imprimed: certifies acceptance one agent certifies that encies. In addition, agencies that all information tandards and the mail. I understand that any neal and/or civil penaltic gent	o net postage due; otal postage. 130 Iddressing (EDDM)) 208 Int Only) If liability for and agree he or she is authorize gents may be liable for furnished on this for ing qualifies for the pryone who furnishes faes, including fines an	ement to pay any revenue ed to sign on behalf of the rany deficiencies resultirm is accurate, truthful, a rices and fees claimed; a lise or misleading informad imprisonment. Privacy No Printed Nan Printing Ser Are postage figures at left nailer's entries?	Total Adjust al Adjusted Pos tage Simplified / Type of Fee: de deficiencies assessed of the mailer and that the mail of from matters within the domplete; that the maind that the mailing does ation on this form or who tice: For information regime of Mailer or Agent Signices Inc	ted Postage Affix tage Permit Impressing (EDD on this mailing, subject to ler is bound by the certificateir responsibility, knowled all and the supporting document contain any matter proportion of c	appeal. If an ation and Ige, or control. Imentation obhibited by ted on this form wisit www.usps.com. Telephone () Extension		
S CERTIFICATION USPS	Add Foo. for Poo. (Pee Poo. (Si Inc. This again This ag	r postage affixed add permit imprint add as stmaster: Report Tot permit Imprint Only, Estmaster: Report Tot permit Imprint Only, Estmaster: Report Tot publified Addressing entive/Discount Clair e mailer's signature ent signs this form, the ces to pay any deficie mailer hereby certifinply with all postal story be subject to criminature of Mailer or Adwind Mailer	I additional payment to diditional payment to to diditional payment to to all Postage in AIC 1 (coluding Simplified Ad all Postage in AIC 2 (EDDM), Permit Impril med: certifies acceptance one agent certifies that encies. In addition, age illes that all information tandards and the mail. I understand that any neal and/or civil penalticipent.	o net postage due; otal postage. 130 Iddressing (EDDM)) Total postage. Tot	ement to pay any revenue ed to sign on behalf of the rany deficiencies resultir m is accurate, truthful, a rices and fees claimed; a lise or misleading informad imprisonment. Privacy No Printed Nan Printing Ser Are postage figures at left nailer's entries?	Total Adjust al Adjusted Pos tage Simplified A Type of Fee: e deficiencies assessed of emailer and that the mail on the complete; that the main d that the mailing does atton on this form or who tice: For information reg	ted Postage Affix tage Permit Impressing (EDD on this mailing, subject to ler is bound by the certifictier responsibility, knowled all and the supporting document contain any matter proposition of contain any matter proposition information requesting form	appeal. If an ation and Ige, or control. Imentation obhibited by ted on this form wisit www.usps.com. Telephone () Extension		
S CERTIFICATION USPS USE OZ	Add For For For Position Incompage The Corn I away may so the Corn I	r postage affixed adopermit imprint add as stmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only, Extmaster: Report Totermit Imprint Only Claim and India and Imprint Only Cent signs this form, the ees to pay any deficit on mailer hereby certifully with all postal signs or postal regulation by be subject to crimin India and Imprint Only Company Only	l additional payment to diditional payment to to diditional payment to to all Postage in AIC 1 (coluding Simplified Ad all Postage in AIC 2 (EDDM), Permit Imprise certifies acceptance of ea agent certifies that encies. In addition, agries that all information tandards and the mail I funderstand that any anal and/or civil penaltical and postagent Piece Total Weight Total Postagent Process Total Postagent Postagen	o net postage due; otal postage. (130) (13	ement to pay any revenue ed to sign on behalf of the rany deficiencies resultir m is accurate, truthful, a rices and fees claimed; a lise or misleading informad imprisonment. Privacy No Printed Nan Printing Ser Are postage figures at left nailer's entries?	Total Adjust al Adjusted Pos tage Simplified A Type of Fee: e deficiencies assessed of emailer and that the mail on the complete; that the main d that the mailing does atton on this form or who tice: For information reg	ted Postage Affix tage Permit Impressing (EDD on this mailing, subject to ler is bound by the certifictier responsibility, knowled all and the supporting document contain any matter proposition of contain any matter proposition information requesting form	appeal. If an ation and Ige, or control. Imentation obhibited by ted on this form wisit www.usps.com. Telephone () Extension		

FARMING TODAY

Part D — USPS Marketing Mail — Automation Flats

Flats	4 c	oz. (0.25 lbs	s.) or les	SS								
En	ntry	Price Category	Price	No. of Pieces					Subtotal Postage	Discount Total*	Fee Total	Total Postage
D1 No	one	5-Digit	0.387	141					54.5670	0.1410		54.4260
D2 No	one	3-Digit	0.478	7,185					3,434.4300	7.1850		3,427.2450
D3 No	one	ADC	0.533	262					139.6460	0.2620		139.3840
D4 No	one	Mixed ADC	0.550	161					88.5500	0.1610		88.3890
D5 DN	NDC	5-Digit	0.347									
D6 DN	NDC	3-Digit	0.438									
D7 DN	NDC	ADC	0.493									
D8 DN	NDC	Mixed ADC	0.510									
D9 DS	SCF	5-Digit	0.335									
D10 DS	SCF	3-Digit	0.426									
D11 DS	SCF	ADC	0.481									
Flats	Ov	rer 4 oz. bu	t less th	nan 16 oz.								
En	ntry	Price Category	Piece Price	No. of Pieces	Pieces Subtotal	Pound Price	Pounds	Pounds Subtotal	Subtotal Postage	Discount Total*	Fee Total	Total Postage
D12 No	one	5-Digit	0.163			0.897						
D13 No	one	3-Digit	0.254			0.897						
D14 No	one	ADC	0.309			0.897						
D15 No	one	Mixed ADC	0.326			0.897						
D16 DN	NDC	5-Digit	0.163			0.737						
D17 DN	NDC	3-Digit	0.254			0.737						
D18 DN	NDC	ADC	0.309			0.737						
D19 DN	NDC	Mixed ADC	0.326			0.737						

Part D Total (Add lines D1-D22) \$

0.689

0.689

0.689

3,709.4440

Full Service Intelligent Mail Option

D20 DSCF 5-Digit

D21 DSCF 3-Digit

D22 DSCF ADC

D24 DISPLAY ONLY Flats - Number of pieces that comply: 7,749 x 0.001 = \$ 7.7490

0.163

0.254

0.309

^{*} May contain both Full Service Intelligent Mail and other discount.

Part E — USPS Marketing Mail — Nonautomation Flats

Fla	Flats 4 oz. (0.25 lbs.) or less											
	Entry	Price Category	Price	No. of Pieces					Subtotal Postage	Discount Total*	Fee Total	Total Postage
E1	None	5-Digit	0.435	Fieces					rostage	Iotai	IOlai	Fostage
E2	None	3-Digit	0.504	79					39.8160			39.8160
E3	None	ADC	0.555	111					61.6050			61.6050
E4	None	Mixed ADC	0.588	61					35.8680			35.8680
E5	DNDC			01					33.0000			33.6660
	DNDC	5-Digit	0.395 0.464									
E6	DNDC	3-Digit ADC	0.464									
E7												
E8		Mixed ADC	0.548									
E9	DSCF	5-Digit	0.383									
	DSCF	3-Digit	0.452									
	DSCF	ADC	0.503									
Fla	its O	ver 4 oz. bu										
	Entry	Price Category	Piece Price	No. of Pieces	Pieces Subtotal	Pound Price	Pounds	Pounds Subtotal	Subtotal Postage	Discount Total*	Fee Total	Total Postage
E12	None	5-Digit	0.211			0.897						
E13	None	3-Digit	0.280			0.897						
E14	None	ADC	0.331			0.897						
E15	None	Mixed ADC	0.364			0.897						
E16	DNDC	5-Digit	0.211			0.737						
E17	DNDC	3-Digit	0.280			0.737						
E18	DNDC	ADC	0.331			0.737						
E19	DNDC	Mixed ADC	0.364			0.737						
E20	DSCF	5-Digit	0.211			0.689						
E21	DSCF	3-Digit	0.280			0.689						
E22	DSCF	ADC	0.331			0.689						

Part E Total (Add lines E1-E22)

137.2890

This document was created with Win2PDF available at http://www.win2pdf.com. The unregistered version of Win2PDF is for evaluation or non-commercial use only. This page will not be added after purchasing Win2PDF.